L
0
•
0
\
. 1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07-13-2006

		-	_	_	
į	<b>                                    </b>	n 11	<b>B</b> 21 2 <b>8</b> m.c	<b>18</b> 100	(BBB) upon
ļ		1		l III	
l					

U.S.	DEPAR	TMENT (	OF C	OMMER	CE
United	States	Patent an	nd Ti	rademark	Offic

	ET		
フィム			

103273	716 ————
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JAMES G. PRATHER	Name: MIND WURX, LLC
PATRICK MAANDAG	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 18032-C LEMON DRIVE
Execution Date(s) JULY 7, 2006	
✓ Assignment	0,4
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: YORBA LINDA
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92886
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 10/ 998.277	
00011 10/ 030,277	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)
Name: TERRELL P. LEWIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00

Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 343 PALOS VERDES BOULEVARD	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
UNIT #8	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: REDONDO BEACH	8. Payment Information		
State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 90277	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 310 465 0500	- h Danasii Assaud Musha		
Fax Number: 310 465 0900	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		

Email Address: terrylewis@earthlink.net

9. Signature:

9 07/10/06

TERRELL P. LEWIS

O0000009 109982Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01 FC:8021

07/12/2006 DBYRNE

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0089** 

## TERRELL P. LEWIS REGISTRATION NO. 29,227 343 PALOS VERDES BOULEVARD. #8 REDONDO BEACH. CA 90277

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, JAMES G. PRATHER, a resident of the State of California, and PATRICK MAANDAG, a resident of the State of California, have invented and are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in an invention concerning shopping cart theft deterring apparatus, and have filed a patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said invention, the title of the invention described by said patent application being SHOPPING CART MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, the patent application having been accorded a filing date of November 13, 2004 and Serial Number 10/998,277 (we inventors hereinafter being referred to as "ASSIGNORS).

WHEREAS, MIND WURX LLC, a corporation of the State of California, and having it place of business at 18032-C Lemon Drive, Yorba Linda, California 92886 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and to all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the aforesaid invention including said patent application as described above, as well as all Letters Patents granted therefor, and all improvements, divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said invention(s) or resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of the full and exclusive right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have the full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all territories and countries.

Assignment of invention concerning Invention entitled: SHOPPING CART MANAGEMENT SYSTEM USSN 10,988,277 filed November 13, 2004

Page 1 of 3 pages

Assignment of invention concerning Invention entitled: SHOPPING CART MANAGEMENT SYSTEM USSN 10,988,277 filed November 13, 2004

Page 2 of 3 pages

Executed this	day of Fuly	, 2006, at <u>C</u>	OFONO_
in the State of California	a.		
	CIAME	es G. PRATHER	<u>-</u> -
P 1: C			
State of Californ			111164. 1
County of Rivers	5.de	III Th	1/1/19 Ynoviedgust PRATHER, generally known
On		before the IAMES G	PRATHER, generally known
to me or proved to me or subscribed to the within authorized capacity(ies).	in the basis of satistic of instrument and additional instrument and additional instrument and instrument in the instrument on (s) leted, executed the instrument in the instr	vidence to be the person(s leed to me that he freely e on the instrument the pers	s) whose name(s) is/are executed the same in his
WITNESS my hand and	official seal:		
Signature of Notary Pub	lic		
	see allade	ad Certificate	

## **CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California  County of Riverside	<b>}</b> ss.
On 1 July 2000 before me,	Helen Granez Notary Public, (Name and Title of the Officer)  Le Prather personally
	pasis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscr	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same	in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(8) on the inst	trument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed th	e instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature of Notary Public in and for said State
Commission # 1489413 Notary Public - Cattornia Orange County My Comm. Expires May 13, 2008	OPTIONAL NFORMATION  Description of Attached Document_ Number of Pages Document Date
Notary Seal	Right Thumbprint of Signer (Optional)

Assignment of invention concerning Invention entitled: SHOPPING CART MANAGEMENT SYSTEM USSN 10,988,277 filed November 13, 2004

Page 3 of 3 pages

Executed this day of	, 2006, at Corona.
in the State of California.	
	1900 lacord
	PATRICK MAANDAG '
	. 1116
State of	
County of	· voorbetter 17116
On	, before the PATRICK MAANDAG, generally known
to me or proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument an	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are and acknowledge to me that he freely executed the same in his is signal the on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon
·	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary Public	_

See attached Centrootes of Acknowledgement

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of Riverside ss.
On 7 July 2006 before me, Helen Granez Lotary Public,  (Name and Title of the Officer)  personally appeared Patrick Maandag personally  Name (s) of Signer (s)
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public in and for said State
HELEN GOMEZ Commission # 1489413 Notary Public - California & OPTIONAL NFORMATION  Description of Attached Document Number of Pages Document Date  Document Date
Notary Seal  Right Thumbprint of Signer (Optional)

PATENT REEL: 018088 FRAME: 0094

**RECORDED: 07/10/2006**